
‭D’Arbonne Woods Charter School - 2024-25 Soccer‬
‭Date‬ ‭Time‬ ‭Opponent & Location‬

‭Tuesday, Nov. 19‬ ‭7:15pm‬ ‭@ West Ouachita‬

‭Monday, Nov. 25‬ ‭12pm‬ ‭@ Calvary Baptist‬

‭Tuesday, Nov. 26‬ ‭6pm‬ ‭@ Sterlington‬

‭Tuesday, Dec. 3‬ ‭6pm‬ ‭@ Calvary Baptist‬

‭Thursday, Dec. 5‬ ‭5:30pm‬ ‭Ouachita Christian **‬

‭Fri-Sat., Dec. 6th-7‬ ‭TBA‬ ‭Bossier Tournament‬

‭Tuesday, Dec. 10‬ ‭7:15pm‬ ‭vs. Delta Charter @ Wossman HS‬‭(Monroe, LA)‬

‭Thursday, Dec. 12‬ ‭5:30pm‬ ‭@ Neville [JV Game]‬

‭Monday, Dec. 16‬ ‭TBA‬ ‭@ North Caddo‬

‭Thursday, Dec. 19‬ ‭5:30pm‬ ‭Ouachita Parish [JV Game]‬

‭Fri-Sat., Dec. 20-21‬ ‭TBA‬ ‭Cenla Classico Tournament‬‭(Alexandria, LA)‬

‭Monday, Jan. 6‬ ‭5:30pm‬ ‭Providence Classical Academy‬

‭Tuesday, Jan. 7‬ ‭5:30pm‬ ‭Neville [JV Game]‬

‭Friday, Jan. 10‬ ‭6pm‬ ‭@ Ouachita Christian‬

‭Saturday, Jan. 11‬ ‭12pm‬ ‭@ Glenmora‬

‭Tuesday, Jan. 14‬ ‭6:30pm‬ ‭North Caddo‬

‭Thursday, Jan. 16‬ ‭5:30pm‬ ‭Union Parish ** (SENIOR NIGHT)‬

‭Friday, Jan. 17‬ ‭5:30pm‬ ‭@ Providence Classical Academy‬

‭Monday, Jan. 20‬ ‭6pm‬ ‭@ St. Frederick **‬

‭Tuesday, Jan. 21‬ ‭6pm‬ ‭@ Bossier HS‬

‭Thursday, Jan. 23‬ ‭6pm‬ ‭St. Frederick **‬

‭Saturday, Jan. 25‬ ‭12pm‬ ‭@ Ruston‬

‭** denotes District games‬
‭Coaching Staff‬

‭Caden Strother - Head Coach‬
‭Jesus Mosqueda‬

‭Dawar Shahid‬

‭Administration‬
‭Doug Postel - Executive Director‬
‭Josh Barham - Athletic Director‬

‭Dr. Carrie Manning - Dean of Students‬
‭Steven Ehrhard - Director of Operations‬


